
Rockland Community College (10-4) -vs- Monroe University (12-4)
01/10/26 at MAC

 
 

 
 
Rockland Community College 71

Monroe University 84

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Site: MAC

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Rockland Community College 35 36 71
Monroe University 48 36 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Jerell Taylor * 37 6-13 1-6 1-1 1-2 3 1 4 6 0 1 14
0 Jaden Chavis * 34 5-10 0-5 2-4 0-1 1 2 3 2 1 3 12
11 Aly Kante * 30 4-8 1-1 0-0 2-4 6 3 0 1 0 1 9
20 Channer Duke * 14 3-8 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 3 0 1 7
4 Sam Acevedo * 29 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 6 5 1 2 3
24 Amari McCammon 16 5-7 4-5 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 2 16
5 Tristan Bowen 8 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 6
10 Donte Williams 8 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
2 Jalen Munson 12 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
14 Jayden Harrington 8 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Jamari Massey 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-60 10-28 7-11 4-16 20 11 17 20 2 10 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-29   51.72 % 4-13   30.77 % 1-1   100.00 %
Second Half 12-31   38.71 % 6-15   40.00 % 6-10   60.00 %
Total 27-60   45.0 % 10-28   35.7 % 7-11   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Qingfang Pang * 28 9-12 1-4 1-1 0-6 6 2 1 1 0 1 20
23 Nick Williams * 23 7-13 1-2 0-0 4-4 8 1 3 3 1 1 15
11 Nico Pena * 24 4-7 2-4 4-4 0-0 0 0 3 2 0 3 14
05 Riley Dunn * 18 4-6 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 3 2 0 0 1 8
00 Naceiar Kirksey * 29 1-7 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 10 1 0 3 2
04 Tavien Tyler 16 3-9 0-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 6
25 David Emetu 14 3-7 0-1 0-0 4-0 4 3 0 5 2 0 6
21 Fernando De Los Santos 16 2-7 0-2 1-2 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 1 5
20 Abraham Rosario 17 0-1 0-0 4-4 3-8 11 0 0 1 1 0 4
03 Jago Robinson 5 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
10 Nehemiah McMorris 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Deuce Maxey 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Stephen Howard 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-74 4-24 10-11 17-28 45 13 22 17 4 10 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 20-37   54.05 % 2-12   16.67 % 6-7   85.71 %
Second Half 15-37   40.54 % 2-12   16.67 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 35-74   47.3 % 4-24   16.7 % 10-11   90.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 25
Largest Lead: 23 2nd-
15:06



1st Half Box Score
Rockland Community College 35

Monroe University 48

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Jerell Taylor 18 3-4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 8

Jaden Chavis 17 4-7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 0 1 1 8
11 Aly Kante 17 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 0 4
20 Channer Duke 10 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 1 5
4 Sam Acevedo 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 2 1 0 2
24 Amari McCammon 7 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 8
5 Tristan Bowen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Donte Williams 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jalen Munson 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
14 Jayden Harrington 6 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Jamari Massey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-29 4-13 1-1 3-5 8 5 8 11 2 3 35
51.7 % 30.8 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Qingfang Pang 15 4-7 0-3 1-1 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 9
23 Nick Williams 12 5-8 1-1 0-0 3-1 4 1 2 1 0 1 11
11 Nico Pena 15 2-4 1-3 4-4 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 2 9
5 Riley Dunn 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 1 4
0 Naceiar Kirksey 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 4 1 0 2 0
4 Tavien Tyler 5 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
25 David Emetu 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 1 0 4
21 Fernando De Los Santos 7 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
20 Abraham Rosario 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Jago Robinson 5 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
10 Nehemiah McMorris 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Deuce Maxey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Stephen Howard 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 20-37 2-12 6-7 12-9 21 7 11 7 1 6 48
54.1 % 16.7 % 85.7 %



2nd Half Box Score
Rockland Community College 36

Monroe University 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Jerell Taylor 19 3-9 0-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 4 0 1 6

Jaden Chavis 17 1-3 0-2 2-4 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 2 4
11 Aly Kante 13 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 5
20 Channer Duke 4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Sam Acevedo 13 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 3 3 0 2 1
24 Amari McCammon 9 2-4 2-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 8
5 Tristan Bowen 7 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 6
10 Donte Williams 7 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
2 Jalen Munson 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
14 Jayden Harrington 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jamari Massey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-31 6-15 6-10 1-11 12 6 9 9 0 7 36
38.7 % 40.0 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Qingfang Pang 13 5-5 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 11
23 Nick Williams 11 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 2 1 0 4
11 Nico Pena 9 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 5
5 Riley Dunn 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 4
0 Naceiar Kirksey 16 1-6 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 6 0 0 1 2
4 Tavien Tyler 11 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 4
25 David Emetu 9 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 4 1 0 2
21 Fernando De Los Santos 9 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 1 0
20 Abraham Rosario 8 0-1 0-0 4-4 0-5 5 0 0 0 1 0 4
3 Jago Robinson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Nehemiah McMorris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Deuce Maxey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Stephen Howard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-37 2-12 4-4 5-19 24 6 11 10 3 4 36
40.5 % 16.7 % 100.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Rockland Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Monroe University
19:27 TURNOVER  by PANG,QINGFANG

STEAL  by DUKE,CHANNER 19:25
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,JERELL 19:03

19:02 STEAL  by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR
18:57 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PENA,NICO

-- ASSIST  by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR
18:45 FOUL  by DUNN,RILEY

GOOD LAYUP by KANTE,ALY(in the paint) 18:30 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by ACEVEDO,SAM --

18:21 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by PANG,QINGFANG(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUNN,RILEY

FOUL  by KANTE,ALY 18:21
18:21 2-6 H 4 GOOD FT by PANG,QINGFANG

TURNOVER  by ACEVEDO,SAM 18:11
17:54 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NICK

REBOUND DEF by ACEVEDO,SAM --
GOOD LAYUP by KANTE,ALY(in the paint) 17:48 4-6 H 2
ASSIST  by CHAVIS,JADEN --

17:28 MISS 3PTR by PANG,QINGFANG
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,NICK

17:22 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NICK
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNN,RILEY

17:21 4-8 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,RILEY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DUKE,CHANNER 16:55

-- REBOUND DEF by PANG,QINGFANG
16:41 4-10 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PENA,NICO
TURNOVER  by DUKE,CHANNER 16:23

16:21 STEAL  by PENA,NICO
16:15 4-12 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by DUNN,RILEY

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,NICK
TURNOVER  by DUKE,CHANNER 15:58

15:57 STEAL  by DUNN,RILEY
15:51 MISS 3PTR by PENA,NICO

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,NICK
15:47 MISS 3PTR by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR

-- REBOUND OFF by DUNN,RILEY
15:45 MISS LAYUP by DUNN,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by KANTE,ALY --
GOOD LAYUP by ACEVEDO,SAM(in the paint) 15:37 6-12 H 6

15:14 6-14 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by PANG,QINGFANG(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR

GOOD LAYUP by CHAVIS,JADEN(in the paint) 15:06 8-14 H 6
FOUL  by DUKE,CHANNER 14:49

14:49 8-15 H 7 GOOD FT by PENA,NICO
14:49 8-16 H 8 GOOD FT by PENA,NICO

SUB IN by HARRINGTON,JAYDEN 14:49
SUB IN by MCCAMMON,AMARI 14:49
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JERELL 14:49
SUB OUT by DUKE,CHANNER 14:49

14:49 SUB IN by ROSARIO,ABRAHAM
14:49 SUB IN by EMETU,DAVID
14:49 SUB OUT by PANG,QINGFANG
14:49 SUB OUT by DUNN,RILEY

TURNOVER  by HARRINGTON,JAYDEN 14:32
14:23 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NICK

-- REBOUND OFF by ROSARIO,ABRAHAM
14:23 TURNOVER  by ROSARIO,ABRAHAM



GOOD LAYUP by CHAVIS,JADEN(in the paint) 13:58 10-16 H 6
13:49 10-18 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR
GOOD LAYUP by CHAVIS,JADEN(in the paint) 13:37 12-18 H 6
ASSIST  by ACEVEDO,SAM --

13:20 MISS 3PTR by PENA,NICO
-- REBOUND OFF by EMETU,DAVID

13:17 MISS JUMPER by EMETU,DAVID
BLOCK  by CHAVIS,JADEN 13:17

-- REBOUND OFF by MAXEY,DEUCE
13:10 TURNOVER  by EMETU,DAVID

STEAL  by CHAVIS,JADEN 13:08
MISS 3PTR by CHAVIS,JADEN 13:06

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSARIO,ABRAHAM
12:48 12-20 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by EMETU,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by HARRINGTON,JAYDEN 12:27
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by TAYLOR,JERELL 12:27
SUB IN by MUNSON,JALEN 12:27
SUB OUT by HARRINGTON,JAYDEN 12:27
SUB OUT by CHAVIS,JADEN 12:27

12:27 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAGO
12:27 SUB IN by TYLER,TAVIEN
12:27 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NICK
12:27 SUB OUT by PENA,NICO
12:01 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JAGO

-- REBOUND OFF by EMETU,DAVID
11:59 12-22 H 10 GOOD DUNK by EMETU,DAVID(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MCCAMMON,AMARI 11:47
11:45 STEAL  by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR
11:41 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,JAGO

BLOCK  by ACEVEDO,SAM 11:41
REBOUND DEF by KANTE,ALY --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCAMMON,AMARI(in the paint) 11:33 14-22 H 8
ASSIST  by ACEVEDO,SAM --

11:26 TURNOVER  by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR
STEAL  by MCCAMMON,AMARI 11:21
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,JERELL(in the paint) 11:20 16-22 H 6

11:20 FOUL  by EMETU,DAVID
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,JERELL 11:20 17-22 H 5

11:10 FOUL  by EMETU,DAVID
MISS LAYUP by MUNSON,JALEN 10:52

10:52 BLOCK  by EMETU,DAVID
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JAGO

10:52 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,JAGO
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,JERELL 10:48 20-22 H 2
ASSIST  by MUNSON,JALEN --

10:30 MISS 3PTR by TYLER,TAVIEN
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSARIO,ABRAHAM

10:23 20-24 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by TYLER,TAVIEN
-- ASSIST  by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR

MISS DUNK by KANTE,ALY 10:06
REBOUND OFF by KANTE,ALY --
MISS LAYUP by KANTE,ALY 10:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by DUKE,CHANNER 10:06
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JERELL 10:06
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,JERELL 10:03
SUB IN by CHAVIS,JADEN 10:03
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JERELL 10:03
SUB OUT by ACEVEDO,SAM 10:03
SUB OUT by MCCAMMON,AMARI 10:03



09:57 SUB IN by PANG,QINGFANG
09:57 SUB OUT by EMETU,DAVID
09:51 20-26 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,JAGO(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MUNSON,JALEN 09:39
REBOUND OFF by DUKE,CHANNER --

09:39 SUB IN by MCMORRIS,NEHEMIAH
09:39 SUB OUT by ROSARIO,ABRAHAM

MISS 3PTR by DUKE,CHANNER 09:29
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JAGO

09:25 20-28 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,JAGO(in the paint)
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 09:19
TURNOVER  by MUNSON,JALEN 08:49

08:29 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JAGO
REBOUND DEF by DUKE,CHANNER --
GOOD 3PTR by DUKE,CHANNER 08:18 23-28 H 5

07:56 MISS 3PTR by TYLER,TAVIEN
REBOUND DEF by KANTE,ALY --

07:47 FOUL  by TYLER,TAVIEN
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,JERELL 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by PANG,QINGFANG
07:09 FOUL  by PANG,QINGFANG
07:09 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NICK
07:09 SUB IN by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L
07:09 SUB IN by PENA,NICO
07:09 SUB OUT by TYLER,TAVIEN
07:09 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAGO
07:09 SUB OUT by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR

TURNOVER  by DUKE,CHANNER 06:53
SUB IN by ACEVEDO,SAM 06:53
SUB OUT by MUNSON,JALEN 06:53

06:40 23-30 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by PANG,QINGFANG
-- ASSIST  by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L

GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,JERELL 06:05 25-30 H 5
05:54 25-32 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PANG,QINGFANG
GOOD LAYUP by DUKE,CHANNER(in the paint) 05:32 27-32 H 5

05:20 27-35 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NICK
-- ASSIST  by PENA,NICO

04:58 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NICK
SUB IN by MCCAMMON,AMARI 04:58
SUB OUT by DUKE,CHANNER 04:58

04:58 SUB IN by DUNN,RILEY
04:58 SUB OUT by MCMORRIS,NEHEMIAH

TURNOVER  by ACEVEDO,SAM 04:43
04:42 STEAL  by PENA,NICO

FOUL  by CHAVIS,JADEN 04:37
04:37 27-36 H 9 GOOD FT by PENA,NICO
04:37 27-37 H 10 GOOD FT by PENA,NICO
04:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CHAVIS,JADEN 04:13
REBOUND OFF by KANTE,ALY --
TURNOVER  by KANTE,ALY 04:10

04:09 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,NICK
04:07 27-39 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MCCAMMON,AMARI 03:56 30-39 H 9
ASSIST  by CHAVIS,JADEN --
SUB IN by HARRINGTON,JAYDEN 03:44
SUB OUT by KANTE,ALY 03:44
FOUL  by CHAVIS,JADEN 03:38

03:34 FOUL  by DUNN,RILEY
03:34 SUB IN by ROSARIO,ABRAHAM
03:34 SUB OUT by DUNN,RILEY



GOOD LAYUP by CHAVIS,JADEN(in the paint) 03:19 32-39 H 7
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,JERELL --

03:07 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,NICK
02:36 MISS 3PTR by PANG,QINGFANG

-- REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L
02:29 32-41 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARRINGTON,JAYDEN 02:16
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSARIO,ABRAHAM

02:08 32-43 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by PENA,NICO(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CHAVIS,JADEN 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NICK
01:55 32-45 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by PANG,QINGFANG(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,NICK
GOOD 3PTR by MCCAMMON,AMARI 01:35 35-45 H 10
ASSIST  by CHAVIS,JADEN --

01:19 MISS 3PTR by PANG,QINGFANG
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSARIO,ABRAHAM

01:10 MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,NICK

01:07 35-47 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NICK(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HARRINGTON,JAYDEN 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSARIO,ABRAHAM
FOUL  by ACEVEDO,SAM 00:37

00:37 MISS FT by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:37 35-48 H 13 GOOD FT by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L
SUB IN by MUNSON,JALEN 00:37
SUB IN by KANTE,ALY 00:37
SUB OUT by ACEVEDO,SAM 00:37
SUB OUT by CHAVIS,JADEN 00:37

00:37 SUB IN by MAXEY,DEUCE
00:37 SUB IN by HOWARD,STEPHEN
00:37 SUB OUT by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L
00:37 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NICK

MISS LAYUP by KANTE,ALY 00:13
-- REBOUND DEF by PANG,QINGFANG

00:02 TURNOVER  by PENA,NICO

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Rockland Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Monroe University
19:43 MISS JUMPER by DUNN,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by ACEVEDO,SAM --
MISS LAYUP by ACEVEDO,SAM 19:33

19:33 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,NICK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by DUKE,CHANNER 19:11

-- REBOUND DEADB by WILLIAMS,NICK
18:58 MISS 3PTR by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by DUKE,CHANNER 18:42

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,RILEY
18:35 MISS LAYUP by PENA,NICO

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:28 35-50 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by PANG,QINGFANG

-- ASSIST  by PENA,NICO
MISS LAYUP by DUKE,CHANNER 18:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NICK
18:06 35-52 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,RILEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR
GOOD LAYUP by DUKE,CHANNER(in the paint) 18:00 37-52 H 15



ASSIST  by ACEVEDO,SAM --
FOUL  by KANTE,ALY 17:41

17:21 MISS JUMPER by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,NICK

17:17 37-54 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by PANG,QINGFANG
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,NICK

16:59 FOUL  by PANG,QINGFANG
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,JERELL 16:51

-- REBOUND DEF by PANG,QINGFANG
-- ASSIST  by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR

16:38 37-56 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NICK(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,JERELL 16:30

16:25 STEAL  by PANG,QINGFANG
16:24 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NICK

REBOUND DEF by DUKE,CHANNER --
MISS 3PTR by CHAVIS,JADEN 16:16

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR
15:56 MISS 3PTR by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR

REBOUND DEF by DUKE,CHANNER --
TURNOVER  by CHAVIS,JADEN 15:44
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:44
SUB IN by BOWEN,TRISTAN 15:44
SUB IN by MCCAMMON,AMARI 15:44
SUB OUT by DUKE,CHANNER 15:44
SUB OUT by KANTE,ALY 15:44

15:20 37-58 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR

TURNOVER  by ACEVEDO,SAM 15:14
15:10 STEAL  by PENA,NICO
15:06 37-60 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by PENA,NICO(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BOWEN,TRISTAN 14:58 40-60 H 20
14:39 40-63 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by PENA,NICO

-- ASSIST  by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR
GOOD 3PTR by BOWEN,TRISTAN 14:26 43-63 H 20
ASSIST  by ACEVEDO,SAM --

14:08 43-65 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR
GOOD 3PTR by MCCAMMON,AMARI 13:58 46-65 H 19
ASSIST  by BOWEN,TRISTAN --

13:48 TURNOVER  by PENA,NICO
STEAL  by CHAVIS,JADEN 13:47
MISS 3PTR by BOWEN,TRISTAN 13:41
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,JERELL --
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,JERELL(in the paint) 13:37 48-65 H 17

13:21 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NICK
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNN,RILEY

13:17 48-68 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by PANG,QINGFANG
-- ASSIST  by DUNN,RILEY

13:14 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
13:03 SUB IN by ROSARIO,ABRAHAM
13:03 SUB IN by EMETU,DAVID
13:03 SUB OUT by PANG,QINGFANG
13:03 SUB OUT by DUNN,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by CHAVIS,JADEN 12:45
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NICK

12:35 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NICK
REBOUND DEF by MCCAMMON,AMARI --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,JERELL 12:21

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSARIO,ABRAHAM
12:09 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,NICK

STEAL  by ACEVEDO,SAM 12:07
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,JERELL(in the paint) 12:05 50-68 H 18
ASSIST  by ACEVEDO,SAM --



11:43 MISS 3PTR by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR
REBOUND DEF by CHAVIS,JADEN --
MISS LAYUP by MCCAMMON,AMARI 11:26

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSARIO,ABRAHAM
FOUL  by MCCAMMON,AMARI 11:17

11:17 50-69 H 19 GOOD FT by ROSARIO,ABRAHAM
11:17 50-70 H 20 GOOD FT by ROSARIO,ABRAHAM
11:17 SUB IN by TYLER,TAVIEN
11:17 SUB IN by MAXEY,DEUCE
11:17 SUB OUT by PENA,NICO
11:17 SUB OUT by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR

SUB IN by KANTE,ALY 11:05
SUB IN by MUNSON,JALEN 11:05
SUB OUT by ACEVEDO,SAM 11:05
SUB OUT by MCCAMMON,AMARI 11:05
GOOD JUMPER by CHAVIS,JADEN 10:59 52-70 H 18
FOUL  by BOWEN,TRISTAN 10:42

10:40 MISS JUMPER by EMETU,DAVID
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by KANTE,ALY(in the paint) 10:26 54-70 H 16
ASSIST  by MUNSON,JALEN --

10:06 TURNOVER  by EMETU,DAVID
STEAL  by CHAVIS,JADEN 10:04
TURNOVER  by CHAVIS,JADEN 10:04

10:00 MISS 3PTR by TYLER,TAVIEN
REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,TRISTAN --
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,JERELL(in the paint) 09:55 56-70 H 14
ASSIST  by BOWEN,TRISTAN --

09:40 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,NICK
STEAL  by KANTE,ALY 09:38
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,JERELL 09:33

09:33 BLOCK  by EMETU,DAVID
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSARIO,ABRAHAM

09:25 TURNOVER  by TYLER,TAVIEN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DONTE 09:23
SUB OUT by BOWEN,TRISTAN 09:23
GOOD 3PTR by KANTE,ALY 09:21 59-70 H 11
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,JERELL --

09:01 TURNOVER  by TYLER,TAVIEN
STEAL  by TAYLOR,JERELL 08:59

08:57 FOUL  by MAXEY,DEUCE
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DONTE 08:57 60-70 H 10
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,DONTE 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L
08:57 SUB IN by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L
08:57 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NICK
08:43 MISS 3PTR by EMETU,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JERELL --
FOUL  by TAYLOR,JERELL 08:38
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,JERELL 08:38

08:29 MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L
-- REBOUND OFF by EMETU,DAVID

08:26 60-72 H 12 GOOD DUNK by EMETU,DAVID(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DONTE 08:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DONTE 08:11 63-72 H 9
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,JERELL --
FOUL  by KANTE,ALY 07:50

07:50 63-73 H 10 GOOD FT by ROSARIO,ABRAHAM
07:50 63-74 H 11 GOOD FT by ROSARIO,ABRAHAM
07:50 SUB IN by PANG,QINGFANG
07:50 SUB IN by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR



07:50 SUB OUT by EMETU,DAVID
07:50 SUB OUT by MAXEY,DEUCE

MISS LAYUP by MUNSON,JALEN 07:29
-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L

FOUL  by MUNSON,JALEN 07:25
06:58 63-76 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by PANG,QINGFANG

-- ASSIST  by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR
MISS LAYUP by MUNSON,JALEN 06:40

06:40 BLOCK  by ROSARIO,ABRAHAM
-- REBOUND DEF by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR

06:35 63-78 H 15 GOOD DUNK by PANG,QINGFANG(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TYLER,TAVIEN

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 06:31
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,JERELL 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TYLER,TAVIEN
05:25 MISS JUMPER by ROSARIO,ABRAHAM

REBOUND DEF by MUNSON,JALEN --
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,JERELL 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSARIO,ABRAHAM
05:16 MISS 3PTR by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:57 FOUL  by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L

GOOD FT by ACEVEDO,SAM 04:57 64-78 H 14
MISS FT by ACEVEDO,SAM 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by PANG,QINGFANG
SUB IN by HARRINGTON,JAYDEN 04:57
SUB IN by ACEVEDO,SAM 04:57
SUB OUT by MUNSON,JALEN 04:57
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DONTE 04:57

04:56 64-80 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by TYLER,TAVIEN
MISS 3PTR by MCCAMMON,AMARI 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSARIO,ABRAHAM
04:37 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by MCCAMMON,AMARI 04:37
SUB OUT by KANTE,ALY 04:37

04:37 SUB IN by DUNN,RILEY
04:37 SUB OUT by ROSARIO,ABRAHAM
04:33 MISS JUMPER by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JERELL --
04:27 FOUL  by DUNN,RILEY

MISS FT by CHAVIS,JADEN 04:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CHAVIS,JADEN 04:27

-- REBOUND DEADB by PANG,QINGFANG
04:19 64-82 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by DUNN,RILEY

-- ASSIST  by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L
03:59 FOUL  by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L

GOOD FT by MCCAMMON,AMARI 03:59 65-82 H 17
GOOD FT by MCCAMMON,AMARI 03:59 66-82 H 16
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DONTE 03:59
SUB OUT by CHAVIS,JADEN 03:59

03:28 MISS 3PTR by TYLER,TAVIEN
REBOUND DEF by KANTE,ALY --
SUB IN by KANTE,ALY 03:14
SUB OUT by HARRINGTON,JAYDEN 03:14
MISS JUMPER by KANTE,ALY 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L
02:50 MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L

REBOUND DEF by MCCAMMON,AMARI --
TURNOVER  by ACEVEDO,SAM 02:39

02:38 STEAL  by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L
02:19 MISS 3PTR by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L



-- REBOUND OFF by EMETU,DAVID
02:13 MISS LAYUP by EMETU,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by DUNN,RILEY
02:11 TURNOVER  by EMETU,DAVID

SUB IN by CHAVIS,JADEN 02:11
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DONTE 02:11

02:11 SUB IN by EMETU,DAVID
02:11 SUB OUT by PANG,QINGFANG

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,JERELL 01:58
-- REBOUND DEF by TYLER,TAVIEN

01:46 MISS LAYUP by TYLER,TAVIEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,JERELL 01:39

01:37 STEAL  by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR
01:35 66-84 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by TYLER,TAVIEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KIRKSEY,NACEIAR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:32
GOOD 3PTR by MCCAMMON,AMARI 01:22 69-84 H 15
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,JERELL --

01:06 TURNOVER  by EMETU,DAVID
TURNOVER  by ACEVEDO,SAM 01:06

01:03 TURNOVER  by EMETU,DAVID
STEAL  by ACEVEDO,SAM 01:02
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,JERELL 00:54

00:51 TURNOVER  by SANTOS,FERNANDO DE L
STEAL  by MCCAMMON,AMARI 00:49

00:43 FOUL  by EMETU,DAVID
GOOD FT by CHAVIS,JADEN 00:43 70-84 H 14
GOOD FT by CHAVIS,JADEN 00:43 71-84 H 13
SUB IN by BOWEN,TRISTAN 00:43
SUB IN by MASSEY,JAMARI 00:43
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DONTE 00:43
SUB OUT by CHAVIS,JADEN 00:43
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JERELL 00:43
SUB OUT by KANTE,ALY 00:43

00:24 MISS 3PTR by TYLER,TAVIEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


